
Principal Assistant Principal Phone Numbers

1
Adacao ES            

adacaoelementary@gdoe.net

Janice Chargualaf  

jachargualaf@gdoe.net

(671)300-1035   

(671)300-6510/12

2
Agana Heights ES         

ahesbumblebees@gdoe.net

Dr. Jolene Cabrera    

jpcabrera@gdoe.net

(671)477/8340  

(671)300-4805

3
AsTumbo ES          

astumboes@gdoe.net

Josephine Parel-Fontbuena             

jeparel-fontbuena@gdoe.net

(671)635-4363/49/70   

(671)300-6921

4
B.P. Carbullido ES        

bpcarbullido@gdoe.net

Dr. Lisa Cooper-Nurse                        

lscooper-nurse@gdoe.net

Carmen Rosario     

ctrosario@gdoe.net

(671)734-4341  

(671)300-4284

5
Capt. H.B. Price ES                         

price-main-office@gdoe.net

John Wesolowski      

jwesolowski@gdoe.net

Denise Taimanglo     

dataimanglo@gdoe.net

(671)734-2159/7769  

(671)300-3326

6
C.L. Taitano ES        

cltes@gdoe.net

Corina Y. Paulino          

cypaulino@gdoe.net

(671)472-4245  

(671)300-4644/45/46

7
Chief Brodie Memorial ES       

chiefbrodie@gdoe.net

Darlene Castro              

dccastro@gdoe.net

(671)647-4444/4403  

(671)300-2247

8
D.L. Perez ES        

dlpes@gdoe.net

Dr. Darlene Roberto       

daroberto@gdoe.net

Anderson Joseph       

aajoseph@gdoe.net

(671)653-0404/2177   

(671)300-3927

9
Finegayan ES               

fes@gdoe.net

Marites Garcia           

mdcgarcia@gdoe.net

Gerardo Galang      

gpgalang@gdoe.net

(671)632-0361   

(671)635-0687   

(671)300-1105

10
H.S. Truman ES         

htes@gdoe.net

Annette Salas                             

adsalas@gdoe.net

(671)565-5195/9626   

(671)300-5366

11
Inalahan ES        

chiefs@gdoe.net

Michael Perez                    

mhperez@gdoe.net

(671)828-8641/42      

(671)300-1824/25

12
J.M. Guerrero ES           

jmges@gdoe.net

Rose Marie Castro                

rccastro@gdoe.net

(671)632-1540   

(671)300-6080/89

13
J.Q. San Miguel ES          

jqsmes@gdoe.net

Elias Taisipic                     

ettaisipic@gdoe.net

(671)477-9368   

(671)477-9370/71

14
L.B. Johnson ES        

lbj@gdoe.net

(671)646-5046   

(671)300-2422

15
Tamuning ES            

tamuning@gdoe.net

(671)646-8058/59   

(671)300-2544

16
Liguan ES                    

liguan@gdoe.net

Johansen Punongbayan     

jkpunongbayan@gdoe.net

(671)300-1680

17
M.A. Ulloa ES                

maues@gdoe.net

Dr. Jim Reyes                         

jsreyes@gdoe.net

Mabel Uncangco     

mmuncangco@gdoe.net

(671)300-6742/45   

(671)632-5176  

18
M.U. Lujan ES                    

mulujanelementary@gdoe.net

Natasha Dela Cruz        

nadelacruz@gdoe.net

Silvino Quinene   

sjuquinene@gdoe.net

(671)789-1535   

(671)300/1470

19
Machananao ES                      

machananao@gdoe.net

Sarah Valencia          

svvalencia@gdoe.net

(671)635-4381   

(671)300-1285

20
M.A. Sablan ES                  

masestars@gdoe.net

Neldie Pendon-Limtiaco (Acting)   

nrplimtiaco@gdoe.net

(671)565-2238/2946   

(671)300-5903

21
Merizo Martyrs Memorial ES                

merizomartyrs@gdoe.net

Erica Cepeda               

elscepeda@gdoe.net

(671)828-8779    

(671)300-2204

22
Ordot Chalan Pago ES            

ocpesoffice@gdoe.net

Tricia Moylan              

tbmoylan@gdoe.net

(671)477-9645   

(671)300-5182/84

23
P.C. Lujan ES                

pcles@gdoe.net

Beth Perez                        

bnperez@gdoe.net

(671)734-3971/72   

(671)300-2903

Name School
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24
Talofofo ES                

tales@gdoe.net

Erwin Manibusan       

ebmanibusan@gdoe.net

(671)789-1171   

(671)300-1640

25
Upi ES                           

upi@gdoe.net

Julie Salas                              

jksalas@gdoe.net

(671)633-1382    

(671)300-4104

26
Wettengel ES                     

wettengel@gdoe.net

Stacey Coletta           

sacoletta@gdoe.net

Christine Losbanes         

cdlosbanes@gdoe.net

(671)632-7770    

(671)300-6564

Dr. Rebecca Perez            

rgperez@gdoe.net

Eliza Paulino      

eupaulino@gdoe.net

Eliza Paulino, Acting Principal Rowena Guerrero    

rsguerrero@gdoe.net

28
AsTumbo MS            

ams@gdoe.net

Hannah Gutierrez               

hmgutierrez@gdoe.net

Dennis Malilay    

damalilay@gdoe.net
(671)300-2610

Arlyn Espinosa  

aespinosa@gdoe.net

Esther Yanger    

eqyanger@gdoe.net

Anderson Joseph       

30
Inalahan MS                   

warriors@gdoe.net

Derrick Santos               

drsantos@gdoe.net

Emily Meno     

emeno@gdoe.net

(671)475-0673   

(671)300-2005

Dr. Carla Aguon      

claguon@gdoe.net

John Castro     

jscastro@gdoe.net
Jesse San Nicolas          

jtsannicolas@gdoe.net

Theon Flores      

tamflores@gdoe.net
Robert Martinez          

rgmartinez@gdoe.net

33
Oceanview MS             

omsknights@gdoe.net

Duane Mantanona     

dmantanona@gdoe.net

Rose F. Castro    

rfcastro@gdoe.net
(671)300-5730/32     

(671)565-2962

Dr. Eileen Gofigan       

emgofigan@gdoe.net
Maria Milan    

mcmilan@gdoe.net  
Jodi Borja Sablan   

jbsablan@gdoe.net

Christopher Castro      

clcastro@gdoe.net

Eric Dela Cruz     

edelacruz@gdoe.net
Noshista B. Delgado    

nbdelgado@gdoe.net
Jonilee Serisola     

jrserisola@gdoe.net

36
J.P.T.Success Academy              

	jptsa@gdoe.net

Dr. Asherdee Rosete      

adrosete@gdoe.net
(671)300-1373/6264

27
A.I. Johnston MS                    

	aijmsgu@gdoe.net

L.P. Untalan MS                 

wildcatsinfo@gdoe.net
32

Freda Arii                                

fsarii@gdoe.net

31
J. L.G. Rios MS            

jlgrms@gdoe.net

Mariann T. Lujan           

mtlujan@gdoe.net

V.S.A. Benavente MS             

vsabms@gdoe.net

35
G. Washington HS           

	gwhs@gdoe.net

Dexter Fullo                              

dbfullo@gdoe.net

29
F.B. Leon Guerrero MS               

fblghawks@gdoe.net

Melissa Mafnas         

mdmafnas@gdoe.net

Agnes Guerrero         

aaguerrero@gdoe.net

MIDDLE SCHOOLS            

(671)472-6785   

(671)300-5005

(671)653-2080   

(671)653-3732/43    

(671)300-3743

(671)475-2426/27   

(671)300-3401/02/03

(671)300-2726/27   

(671)735-3110/11

34

HIGH SCHOOLS

(671)632-5647     

(671)300-6387

(671)734-2911   

(671)300-3090/93
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Jay Antonio       

jmantonio@gdoe.net

Catherine Diniega      

cddiniega@gdoe.net

Dr. Kin Fernandez   

kcfernandez@gdoe.net

Florence Camacho        

fbcamacho@gdoe.net

Melissa Flores     

mamflores@gdoe.net
Ulric Mark 

ujmark@gdoe.net
Corazon Elane    

ceelane@gdoe.net

Gene Dydasco     

ggdydasco@gdoe.net
Jessica Fejeran     

jpfejeran@gdoe.net
Melvin Finona     

mmfinona@gdoe.net
Keith Quiambao     

kdquiambao@gdoe.net
Dr. Ron Canos     

racanos@gdoe.net

Shawna Bamba     

snbamba@gdoe.net

Thomas D. Santos    

tdsantos@gdoe.net

pending

Neldie Pendon-Limtiaco

Jonalyn Ceria   

jpceria@gdoe.net

Joel Punzalan      

jlpunzalan@gdoe.net

Vicky Sablan        

vcsablan@gdoe.net

updated 9/19/24

J.F. Kennedy HS               

	jfkhs@gdoe.net

Jonathan Pilarca (Acting)               

jbpilarca@gdoe.net
37

(671)300-1870     

(671)300-1880/81/82     

(671)300-1999

Carla Masnayon              

cdmasnayon@gdoe.net

38
Okkodo HS              

	ohs@gdoe.net

Rita Flores                                  

rlflores@gdoe.net

(671)300-3507   

(671)300-3525

(671)479-2103   

(671)300-4855/58/59    

(671)300-4995

(671)300-5570     

(671)300-5577
41

Tiyan HS                  

	ths@gdoe.net

Sophia Duenas           

ssnduenas@gdoe.net 

Michael Meno                

mgmeno@gdoe.net

39
S. Sanchez HS          

sshs@gdoe.net

40
Southern HS                

shsinfo@gdoe.net

(671)642-2100      

(671)300-4334/35


